
Fall 2024 End Date Term Description
Thursday, August 1, 2024 Spring 2025 Schedule Input- Spring & Summer 2025 (Acad. Departments)
Monday, August 12, 2024 Fall 2024 Faculty Report Date
Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Friday, August 23, 2024 Fall 2024 Residence Halls Open/Check-In
Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Monday, August 26, 2024 Fall 2024 GO Weekend
Thursday, August 22, 2024 Fall 2024 Syllabus is due for D2L (Faculty)
Monday, August 26, 2024 Fall 2024 Classes Begin (Full Term= 16 weeks) (Fall A=7.5 Weeks)
Monday, August 26, 2024 Friday, August 30, 2024 Fall 2024 Drop/Add Period - Late Registration
Thursday, August 29, 2024 Fall 2024 Attendance Reporting (4th class day) by Faculty due by noon

Friday, August 30, 2024 Fall 2024 Last Day for 100% Refund (Fall & Fall Term A) (TOTAL WITHDRAWAL)

Monday, September 2, 2024 Fall 2024 Labor Day Holiday: University Closed

Sunday, September 8, 2024 Fall 2024 Last day to Drop a class without Record (Does not apply to Total Withdrawal)

Sunday, September 8, 2024 Fall 2024 Census Day

Sunday, September 8, 2024 Fall Term A Last day to Drop a class without Record (Does not apply to Total Withdrawal)

Sunday, September 8, 2024 Fall 2024 Attendance Reporting (13th class day) by Faculty due by 4:30 pm

Saturday, September 14, 2024 Fall 2024
75% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University (Fall & Fall 
Term A)

Monday, September 16, 2024 Spring 2025 Final Schedule Input- Spring 2025 & Summer 2025 (Acad. Department)
Thursday, September 26, 2024 Fall Term A 25% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Thursday, September 26, 2024 Fall Term A Last day to Drop or Withdraw from a class with a “W” Grade 
Friday, September 27, 2024 Fall Term A 0% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Monday, October 14, 2024 Tuesday, October 15, 2024 Fall 2024 Fall Break (Students Only)
Thursday, October 17, 2024 Fall Term A Last Day of Classes for Fall term A
Monday, October 21, 2024 Fall 2024 Last Day to apply for Commencement (Fall)
Monday, October 21, 2024 Fall 2024 Fall Term A-grades due by noon (Faculty)
Monday, October 21, 2024 Fall Term A Final Grades for Fall term A term-Due by noon

Monday, October 21, 2024 Friday, October 25, 2024 Spring 2025
Priority Advising and Registration begins for the Spring and Summer Semester 
2025

Tuesday, October 22, 2024 Wednesday, October 23, 2024 Fall 2024 Grad Gala



Wednesday, October 23, 2024 Fall Term B Classes begin for Fall B term 
Wednesday, October 23, 2024 Sunday, October 27, 2024 Fall Term B Drop/Add Period - Late Registration
Friday, October 25, 2024 Fall 2024 Mid-Term Grade Reporting  - Due by noon (faculty)

Sunday, October 27, 2024 Fall Term B Last Day for 100% Refund (total withdrawal) and withdrawal without record

Monday, October 28, 2024 Fall 2024 25% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Monday, October 28, 2024 Fall 2024 Last day to Drop or Withdraw from a class with a “W” Grade 
Tuesday, October 29, 2024 Fall 2024 0% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Saturday, November 2, 2024 Fall 2024 Graduation Application Deadline

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 Fall Term B Last day to Drop a class without Record (Does not apply to Total Withdrawal)

Monday, November 11, 2024 Fall 2024 Veteran’s Day Observed: University Closed 
Monday, November 11, 2024 Fall Term B 75% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Wednesday, November 20, 2024 Fall Term B 25% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Wednesday, November 20, 2024 Fall Term B Last day to Drop or Withdraw from a class with a “W” Grade 
Thursday, November 21, 2024 Fall Term B 0% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Thursday, November 28, 2024 Friday, November 29, 2024 Fall 2024 Thanksgiving Holiday: University Closed
Thursday, December 5, 2024 Fall 2024 Study Day
Friday, December 6, 2024 Thursday, December 12, 2024 Fall 2024 Final Exams 
Friday, December 13, 2024 Fall 2024 Last Day to Make Up “I” Grades from Spring and Summer 2023
Friday, December 13, 2024 Fall 2024 Last day of Classes (Full Term and Fall B Term)
Friday, December 13, 2024 Fall 2024 Commencement
Friday, December 13, 2024 Fall Term B Last Day of Classes for Spring B
Tuesday, December 17, 2024 Fall 2024 Final Grades Due by noon (Full Term and Fall B)
Monday, December 23, 2024 Tuesday, December 31, 2024 Fall 2024 Winter Break- University Closed



Spring 2025 End Date Spring 2025 Spring 2025
Thursday, December 12, 2024 Winter Term Syllabus is due to D2L- Winter term (Faculty)
Saturday, December 14, 2024 Winter Term Classes Begin- Winter Term
Sunday, December 15, 2024 Winter Term Drop/Add Period-Late registration 
Sunday, December 15, 2024 Winter Term Last Day for a 100% Refund  (Total Withdrawal)
Friday, December 20, 2024 Winter Term Last Day to Drop a Class without Record
Saturday, December 21, 2024 Winter Term 75% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University 
Wednesday, January 1, 2025 Winter Term 25% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Wednesday, January 1, 2025 Winter Term Last day to Drop or Withdraw from a class with a “W” Grade
Wednesday, January 1, 2025 Winter Term New Years Day- University Closed
Thursday, January 2, 2025 Winter Term 0% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Sunday, January 12, 2025 Winter Term Last Day of Classes- Winter Term
Monday, January 13, 2025 Spring 2025 Faculty Report Date
Tuesday, January 14, 2025 Winter Term Final Grades Due by Noon- Winter Term
Thursday, January 16, 2025 Spring 2025 Syllabus is due for D2L 
Saturday, January 18, 2025 Spring 2025 Residence Halls check in for new housing students
Monday, January 20, 2025 Spring 2025 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday-University Closed
Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Spring 2025 Classes Begin  (Full term = 16 weeks) (Spring A = 7.5 weeks)
Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Saturday, January 25, 2025 Spring 2025 Drop/Add Period - Late Registration (Spring 2025 Full Term & Term A)
Friday, January 24, 2025 Spring 2025 Attendance Reporting (4th class day) by Faculty due by noon

Saturday, January 25, 2025 Spring 2025
Last Day for a 100% Refund  (Total Withdrawal)- (Spring 2025 Full Term & 
Term A)

Sunday, February 2, 2025 Spring 2025 Attendance Reporting (13th class day) by Faculty due by 4:30 pm
Monday, February 3, 2025 Spring 2025 Census Date

Monday, February 3, 2025 Spring 2025 Last Day to Drop a Class without Record (Does not apply to Total Withdrawal)

Sunday, February 9, 2025 Spring 2025
75% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University (Spring 2025 Full 
Term & Term A)

Friday, February 21, 2025 Spring Term A 25% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Friday, February 21, 2025 Spring Term A Last day to Drop or Withdraw from a class with a “W” Grade
Saturday, February 22, 2025 Spring Term A 0% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University



Sunday, March 2, 2025 Spring 2025 Last day to submit spring graduation applications (Late fee after February 9th).
Monday, March 10, 2025 Friday, March 14, 2025 Spring 2025 Spring Break  (Students only)
Thursday, March 13, 2025 Spring Term A Last Day of Classes for Spring Term A
Saturday, March 15, 2025 Spring Term B Classes begin for Spring B term 

Monday, March 17, 2025 Spring 2025
Final Grades for the A term-Due by noon- Faculty (Spring 2025 Full Term & 
Term A)

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Spring 2025 Grad Gala (Spring & Summer Graduates)
Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Spring 2025 Last Day to apply for Commencement
Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Spring 2025 Spring Term B begins  (8 weeks)
Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Sunday, March 23, 2025 Spring Term B Drop/Add Period - Late Registration
Friday, March 21, 2025 Spring 2025 Mid-Term Grades Due (Faculty)
Sunday, March 23, 2025 Spring Term B Last Day for 100% Refund (total withdrawal) and withdrawal without record
Monday, March 24, 2025 Friday, March 28, 2025 Fall 2025 Fall 2025 Registration Begins
Monday, March 31, 2025 Spring 2025 25% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Monday, March 31, 2025 Spring 2025 Last day to Drop or Withdraw from a class with a “W” Grade
Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Spring 2025 0% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Spring Term B Census Date
Monday, April 7, 2025 Spring Term B 75% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Friday, April 18, 2025 Spring 2025 Spring Holiday- University Closed
Saturday, April 19, 2025 Spring Term B 25% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Saturday, April 19, 2025 Spring Term B Last day to Drop or Withdraw from a class with a “W” Grade
Sunday, April 20, 2025 Spring Term B 0% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Friday, April 25, 2025 Spring Term B Last Day of Classes for Spring Term B
Friday, May 2, 2025 Thursday, May 8, 2025 Spring 2025 Final Exam Week 
Friday, May 9, 2025 Spring 2025 Commencement 
Friday, May 9, 2025 Spring 2025 Last Day of Classes (Full term and Spring B) 
Friday, May 9, 2025 Spring 2025 Last Day to Make Up “I” Grades from Fall Semester 2023
Friday, May 9, 2025 Spring 2025 Residence Halls Close  
Tuesday, May 13, 2025 Spring 2025 Final Grades for Spring and Term B Due by Noon
TBD Spring 2025 Welcome Home Experience



Summer 2025 End Date Summer Description
Monday, May 12, 2025 Maymester Drop/Add Period-Late registration 
Monday, May 12, 2025 Maymester Classes Begin
Tuesday, May 13, 2025 Maymester Last Day for a 100% Refund  (Total Withdrawal)
Thursday, May 15, 2025 Maymester Syllabus is due for D2L (Faculty)
Sunday, May 18, 2025 Maymester Census Day
Sunday, May 18, 2025 Maymester Last Day to Drop a Class without Record
Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Maymester 75% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University 
Friday, May 23, 2025 Maymester 25% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Friday, May 23, 2025 Maymester Last day to Drop or Withdraw from a class with a “W” Grade
Saturday, May 24, 2025 Maymester 0% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Monday, May 26, 2025 Maymester Memorial Day-University Closed
Thursday, May 29, 2025 Summer Syllabus is due to D2L - Faculty
Friday, May 30, 2025 Maymester Last Day of Classes
Sunday, June 1, 2025 Summer I (5 Weeks) Residence Halls Open  
Monday, June 2, 2025 Summer Classes Begin- Summer, Summer I and Summer III
Monday, June 2, 2025 Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Summer I (5 Weeks) Drop/Add Period-Late registration 
Monday, June 2, 2025 Friday, June 6, 2025 Summer (10 Weeks) Drop/Add Period-Late registration 
Monday, June 2, 2025 Friday, June 6, 2025 Summer III (8 Weeks) Drop/Add Period-Late registration 
Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Maymester Final Grades Due by Noon
Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Summer I (5 Weeks) 100% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Friday, June 6, 2025 Summer (10 Weeks) Last Day for a 100% Refund  (Total Withdrawal)
Friday, June 6, 2025 Summer III (8 Weeks) Last Day for a 100% Refund  (Total Withdrawal)
Sunday, June 8, 2025 Summer I (5 Weeks) Last Day to Drop a Class without Record
Monday, June 9, 2025 Summer I (5 Weeks) 75% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Sunday, June 15, 2025 Summer Census Date (Summer, Summer I, Summer III)
Sunday, June 15, 2025 Summer (10 Weeks) Last Day to Drop a Class without Record
Sunday, June 15, 2025 Summer III (8 Weeks) Last Day to Drop a Class without Record
Thursday, June 19, 2025 Summer Juneteenth Holiday-University Closed
Saturday, June 21, 2025 Summer (10 Weeks) 75% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University 
Saturday, June 21, 2025 Summer I (5 Weeks) 25% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Saturday, June 21, 2025 Summer I (5 Weeks) Last day to Drop or Withdraw from a class with a “W” Grade 



Saturday, June 21, 2025 Summer III (8 Weeks) 75% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University 
Sunday, June 22, 2025 Summer I (5 Weeks) 0% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Wednesday, July 2, 2025 Summer (10 Weeks) Deadline to submit graduation application for fall graduation
Thursday, July 3, 2025 Summer (10 Weeks) Last day to apply for commencement (Summer Grads.)
Thursday, July 3, 2025 Summer I (5 Weeks) Last Day of Classes
Thursday, July 3, 2025 Summer III (8 Weeks) 25% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Thursday, July 3, 2025 Summer III (8 Weeks) Last day to Drop or Withdraw from a class with a “W” Grade
Friday, July 4, 2025 Summer III (8 Weeks) 0% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Friday, July 4, 2025 Summer Independence Day Holiday-University Closed
Monday, July 7, 2025 Summer II (5 Weeks) Classes Begin
Monday, July 7, 2025 Summer II (5 Weeks) 75% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Monday, July 7, 2025 Summer II (5 Weeks) Drop/Add Period-Late registration 
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 Summer I (5 Weeks) Final Grades Due by Noon
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 Summer II (5 Weeks) Last Day for a 100% Refund  (Total Withdrawal)
Saturday, July 12, 2025 Summer (10 Weeks) 25% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Saturday, July 12, 2025 Summer (10 Weeks) Last day to Drop or Withdraw from a class with a “W” Grade 
Sunday, July 13, 2025 Summer II (5 Weeks) Census Date- Summer II
Sunday, July 13, 2025 Summer (10 Weeks) 0% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Sunday, July 13, 2025 Summer II (5 Weeks) Last Day to Drop a Class without Record
Thursday, July 24, 2025 Summer III (8 Weeks) Last Day of Classes
Saturday, July 26, 2025 Summer II (5 Weeks) 25% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Saturday, July 26, 2025 Summer II (5 Weeks) Last day to Drop or Withdraw from a class with a “W” Grade 
Sunday, July 27, 2025 Summer II (5 Weeks) 0% Refund for TOTAL WITHDRAWAL from the University
Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Summer III (8 Weeks) Final Grades Due by Noon
Monday, August 4, 2025 Summer (10 Weeks) Application deadline for Admissions Fall 2025
Friday, August 8, 2025 Summer (10 Weeks) Commencement
Friday, August 8, 2025 Summer (10 Weeks) Last Day of Classes- Summer (10 Weeks), Summer II (5 Weeks)
Friday, August 8, 2025 Summer Residence Halls Close
Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Summer Final Grades Due by Noon- Summer and Summer II


	Fall 
	Spring
	Summer

